that any damage which remains unrepaired may constitute a hazard to public 
safety, requiring that all use of the PREMISES immediately cease.  

7.  Consideration and Fees.   
The fee to be paid by LICENSEE to RAP in connection with LICENSEE’s use of 
the PREMISES in accordance with this AGREEMENT shall be TWO HUNDRED 
AND EIGHTY-FOUR THOUSAND DOLLARS ($284,000.00).  In addition to such 
fee, LICENSEE shall reimburse all labor costs incurred by RAP in an amount not 
to exceed THIRTY-SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS ($36,000.00).  Prior to using the 
PREMISES, LICENSEE shall pay a refundable damage deposit to RAP in the 
amount of TWENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($25,000.00).  Other than such 
deposit, which shall be made to RAP prior to LICENSEE’s use of the PREMISES, 
payments must be issued within 30 days from invoice to:  

City of Los Angeles Department of Recreation and Parks 
Attention: Dave Koeper  (dave.koeper@lacity.org) 323-661-9465